TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convergent Capital Partners LP		03/23/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearsource, Inc. f/k/a Micropack Corporation
Street Address:	5 Commonwealth Road
Internal Address:	Suite 3A
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2221742	PRIMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: ftd@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
Date:	03/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0478

900022298

Total Attachments: 2 source=Convergent Release2#page1.tif source=Convergent Release2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0479

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Convergent Capital Partners I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"), does hereby release the trademark "Prima", Serial No. 75446347, Registration No. 2221742, filing date March 9, 1998, from the lien of the following:

- 1. That certain Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2004, executed by CLEARSOURCE, INC., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Micropack Corporation ("Grantor") in favor of the Secured Party;
- 2. That certain Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks executed by Grantor and recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2004, Reel/Frame: 002930/0811; and
- 3. That certain UCC Financing Statement filed with the Delaware Secretary of State's office on March 3, 2004, as filing number 4061518 9, SRV: 040163550.

n:\pl\fhl\394185.doc

Dated this 23rd day of March, 2005.

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS I, L.P., in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By: CONVERGENT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability comp	Ву:
--	-----

Its: Ger

General Partner

Name John Mason Title President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3976 day of March, 2005, by John Mason, the President of Convergent Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as General Partner of Convergent Capital Partners I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, on behalf of the limited partnership.

Notary Public

DIANE L. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY:

Fabyanske, Westra, Hart & Thomson, P.A. Suite 1900 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402

n:\pl\fhl\3941851

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0481